
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

A [30.06]SO ITS FLASH
TR: Owner[29.99-NWB] 2 0 01Mr. Paul  Pardy (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Lilly Lula).May'24TPW €75

Jan16'26 66 525R    A8 T5 3.68 6542 2nd 5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.81 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Affleck Troy 30.06
Dec15'25 65 525R    ON2 T2 1.23 5555 4th 9L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.34 Sand 2/1 NWBSleipnir 29.99
Nov15'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L 30.35 Sand THR So Its Strate *30.35
Sep6'25  66 330T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 18.95 -.10 Slow THR So Its Lucky *18.85

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

B [30.25]FIVE ALLEY LUNA
TR: Owner[30.25-GLY] 3 0 10Miss Olivia Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24TPW €35

Dec19'25 57 525R    A9 T5 3.63 3333 3rd 14.5L A 3rd,ClrRn 29.34 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Barntick Swift 30.25
Nov14'25 58 525R    A8 T5 3.56 4445 5th 8.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.34
Oct10'25 59 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 65 5th 18.5L/hd BBlk 1,NvSh 19.52 Sand 5/1 GLY Now Molly 20.82
Sep9'25  61 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 30.43 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Macy 30.51
Jul29'25 61 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 18.70 -.10 Slow THR Lucky Ship 18.88

CGd:S8
BGd:S8

C [19.63]CROAGHILL BORIS
TR: Owner[19.63-GLY] 6 1 01Mr. Patrick  McDonagh (Co. Galway.) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24TPW €600

Jan16'26 71 350R    S7 T5 0.00 66 6th 12.5L LckEP,V W 2 19.45 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Flyers Penney 20.27
Dec11'25 71 350R    S8 T4 0.00 54 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 19.68 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Odins Victory *19.63
Nov22'25 71 350R    S8 T2 0.00 22 2nd hd EP,ChlRi 19.69 Sand 5/2 GLY Odins Victory 19.70
Oct10'25 71 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 44 4th 12.0L Crd 1,A 4th 19.24 Sand 5/1 GLY Velvet Rocco 20.08
Sep6'25  71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L M 30.07 Sand GLY Ard Roxy *30.07

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

D [30.29]HANOVER SOLO
TR: Owner[30.29-GLY] 2 1 00Ms. Leeanne  Fleming/Mr. Evan  Hennelly ( Wbe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).Jun'24TPW €225

Jan9'26  72 525R    A8 T6 3.51 4555 4th 11.0L Blk 1,FcdCk2 29.82 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Gimme That 30.49
Dec19'25 71 350R    ON3 T5 0.00 22 1st hd Blk 2,LdNrL 19.82 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Ramble And Roll *19.77
Dec11'25 72 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.53 -.05 Slow GLY Hanover Storm 19.62
Oct31'25 72 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.18 -.10 Slow GLY Caislean Diane 30.29

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

E [29.38]PRONTO BUCKS
TR: Owner[29.38-GLY] 32 5 53Mr. Frank  Casey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Churchtown Mimee).Oct'22TPW €2,335

Jan9'26  68 525R    A4 T1 3.47 3455 6th 9.25L Bmp 1,ClrRn 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lissatouk Pearl 30.11
Dec11'25 69 525R    A6 T3 3.51 2111 1st 4L FAw,CmAg 29.58 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lexis Sydney *29.48
Nov28'25 69 525R    A5 T2 3.44 4222 2nd sh A 2nd,ChlRi 29.77 Sand 3/1 GLY Croaghill Magic 29.78
Nov14'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.39 3332 2nd 3.5L ChlBS,Chl 3 29.54 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.68
Oct4'25  70 525R    A7 T1 0.00 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 29.86 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Clonkelly Cat *29.66

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

F [29.49]CROAGHILL MAGIC
TR: Owner[29.49-GLY] 14 3 13Mr. Patrick  McDonagh/Master. Paddy  Mc Mbd.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24TPW €1,470

Jan16'26 71 525R    A6 T4 3.46 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Balistic John *29.49
Jan9'26  71 525R    A5 T4 3.59 4555 5th 7.5L/nk Crd 2,ClrRn 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burkos Bulmers 30.20
Dec19'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.48 5444 5th 1.75L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.57 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.61
Nov28'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.57 5543 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.77 Sand 6/4 GLY Pronto Bucks *29.77
Nov22'25 71 525R    A6 T4 3.57 4322 2nd 1.5L BmpSt,FinWl 29.50 Sand 7/4 GLY Balrobuck Ash 29.60

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

G [29.50]BALROBUCK ASH
TR: Owner[29.50-GLY] 31 5 103Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Kayleigh  Shau Wbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23TPW €2,135

Jan9'26  58 525R    A6 T6 3.43 1122 3rd 5.5L FAw,EvCh 29.59 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Bosra Bono 29.87
Dec12'25 58 525R    A5 T6 3.33 3344 5th 10.0L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 5/2 GLY Drombeg Milo 29.80
Dec5'25  59 525R    A5 T6 3.40 1111 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 29.58 Sand 7/4 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.72
Nov28'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.48 4445 5th 7L EvAw,ClrRn 29.35 Sand 7/2 GLY Hanover Luna 29.84
Nov22'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.40 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.50 Sand 5/4 GLY Croaghill Magic *29.50

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

H FREEDOM TONIC
TR: Donal Duggan 31 5 34Mr. Vincent  Sweeney (Co. Sligo) Wbew.B.(Good Cody-Fourbet Layla).Mar'23TPW €1,760

Jan16'26 59 525R    A6 T5 3.58 4544 4th 1.5L/hd Crd 1,FinWl 29.59 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Croaghill Magic 29.60
Dec12'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.56 6655 5th 8.5L/nk/nSlAw,RnOn 28.94 Sand 6/1 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.57
Dec5'25  59 525R    A5 T6 3.56 4444 4th 8.5L Bmp 1,A 4th 29.43 Sand 4/1 GLY Drombeg Milo 30.02
Nov22'25 60 525R    A5 T6 3.61 6666 6th 11.5L VSlaw,A 6th 29.40 Sand 4/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 30.20
Sep20'25 59 525R    A6 T4 2.68 2211 1st 3L FAw,Ld 3 29.67 Sand 6/4 LFD Hi Dolly *29.67
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CGd:A6
BGd:A5

I [29.50]WINNIE BE SLICK
TR: Owner[29.50-GLY] 8 1 32Mr. Liam Butler.Jnr. (Co. Galway.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ketch Up Bella).Sep'23TPW €490

Jan16'26 62 525R    A5 T4 3.46 3332 2nd 2L Blk 1,ChlRi 29.68 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Dusty 29.72
Jan9'26  62 525R    A5 T1 3.57 3113 3rd 5.5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.76 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Bulmers 30.04
Dec19'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.34 2233 4th 1.25L/nk EP,Crd3/4 29.57 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.58
Dec6'25  60 525R    A9 T3 3.46 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.60 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ethans Choice *29.50
Nov7'25  61 350R    S7 T5 0.00 53 3rd 3L/sh EP,RnOn 19.47 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Springwell Jax 19.64

CGd:A6
BGd:A2

J [29.71]AFFLECK TROY
TR: Owner[29.08-YGL] 55 6 713Master Kian  McDonagh-Kavanagh (Co. Ga Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Affleck Macy).Aug'22TPW €3,235

Jan16'26 65 525R    A8 T6 3.46 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 29.81 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY So Its Flash *29.71
Dec19'25 67 525R    A7 T6 3.48 4455 5th 17.5L Chl 2,W 4 29.36 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cillowen Vortex 30.48
Dec11'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.47 2445 5th 8L/nk Bmp 1,WBnd 30.09 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Leavethattome 30.57
Dec1'25  64 525R    A7 T6 4.21 1111 2nd 4.00L Ld 1,EvCh 30.39 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Curragh Rankin 30.27
Oct27'25 62 525R    A6 T6 4.15 2221 3rd 1L/nk Ld 4,FdRi 30.04 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Lyras Promise 29.83

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

K [29.19]HOLLYWELL FLINT
TR: Owner[29.19-GLY] 21 6 21Ms.Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Honey).Aug'23TPW €2,470

Jan16'26 72 525R    A3 T2 3.70 6444 4th 6.5L StbTp,RnOn 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hanover Luna 30.03
Dec11'25 72 525R    A7 T1 3.35 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.29 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Rosshill Storm *29.19
Nov27'25 72 525R    A7 T2 3.44 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.62 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ballyhale Evan *29.52
Nov22'25 72 525R    A5 T3 3.55 3322 2nd 5.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.33 Sand 7/4 GLY Cloondarone Luna 29.71
Nov15'25 73 525R    A6 T1 3.40 3333 3rd 4.75L ChlRu,Blk 1 29.53 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Cragataska Black 29.76

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

L [29.12]STONEPARK SAM
TR: Owner[29.12-GLY] 31 9 68Mr.James Byrne (Ballinahown) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Turree Kate).Jun'22TPW €4,220

Jan16'26 70 525R    A3 T4 2.90 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 29.44 Sand 1/1F CMLRiver Tara *29.44
Dec20'25 72 550R    A4 T3 4.84 1122 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.50 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hanover Mellie 30.57
Dec12'25 72 550R    A4 T3 4.76 1111 1st nk EP,ALd 30.78 Sand 2/1 GLY Creevy Chief *30.78
Dec6'25  73 350R    S3 T4 0.00 43 3rd dis KO 1,Fin 19.11 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Nashville
Nov14'25 74 300R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st 5L QAw,Snld 16.52 Sand 5/4F CMLYoure Bluffing *16.52

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

M [29.08]HEATHLAWN RUBY
TR: Owner[29.08-GLY] 22 7 46Martin Kelly/Mrs.Rose Kelly (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blackstone Time).Oct'23TPW €3,045

Dec20'25 69 525R    A2 T5 3.38 2444 4th 4.5L Bmp 1,Crd3/ 29.40 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Island Bobby 29.61
Dec12'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.39 5555 3rd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.91 Sand 3/1 GLY Flyers Swiftly 29.22
Dec5'25  67 525R    A3 T1 3.39 3222 1st 0.5L A 2nd,LdNrL 29.08 Sand 3/1 GLY Rinnwood Leo *29.08
Nov28'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.47 3222 2nd 2L ChlBS,ChlRi 29.21 Sand 2/1 GLY On The Latt 29.35
Nov15'25 67 525R    A3 T1 3.47 5322 2nd 4L SlAw,RnOn 29.11 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Laois Lightning 29.29

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

N [28.95]HOLLYWELL MERLIN
TR: Owner[28.95-GLY] 9 5 22Ms. Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-O Mahoney).Jan'24TPW €3,760

Jan17'26 73 525R    A2 T6 2.73 4222 2nd 1.25L EvAw,FinWl 28.88 Sand 3/1 LFD Zenith Wizard 28.97
Dec20'25 73 525R    A2 T6 2.70 5332 1st 0.5L W,Strfin 29.09 Sand 3/1 LFD Eimears Lady *29.09
Dec13'25 73 525R    A2 T6 2.70 4433 3rd 2.75L W,FinWl 29.27 -.20 Slow 4/1 LFD Kittys The Boss 29.26
Nov15'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.39 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.05 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Glengar Sofia *28.95
Nov8'25  71 525R    A4 T6 3.47 3311 1st 3.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.24 Sand 2/1 GLY Charming Ciara *29.24

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

O [31.35]CLOONDARONE LUNA
TR: Owen McDonagh[31.35-GLY] 20 3 42Mr. Owen McDonaghSnr. (Co. Galway.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cloondarone Lady).Oct'23TPW €1,325

Jan9'26  55 525R    A4 T5 3.50 5543 3rd 2.75L W 1,FinWl 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lissatouk Pearl 29.65
Dec20'25 56 525R    A5 T6 3.55 4432 2nd 2.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.40 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 29.47
Dec12'25 56 550R    A4 T4 4.82 5444 4th 7.0L EvAw,Blk 1 30.86 Sand 4/1 GLY Springwell Eddy 31.35
Dec6'25  56 525R    A4 T5 3.51 5445 4th 4.75L Crd 1,RnOn 29.26 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Hanover Luna 29.49
Nov22'25 56 525R    A5 T5 3.50 2111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.33 Sand 2/1 GLY Hollywell Flint *29.33

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

P [29.43]CAVAN MAN GAR
TR: Owner[29.25-LMK] 32 5 113Last-pint-Syndicate (Loughrea Kilrickle) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Port West Salmon).Jan'23TPW €2,210

Jan16'26 72 525R    A4 T5 3.52 6432 2nd 3L ClrRn,FinWl 29.59 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.70
Dec13'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.45 2222 2nd 3.5L QAw,FinWl 29.56 -.40 Slow 2/1 MGRPlease Molly 29.40
Nov22'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.49 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.01 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDownstream Lass *29.51
Oct18'25 70 525R    A5 T6 3.66 5333 3rd 2.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.00 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRMedia Mogul 29.67
Jul18'25 71 525R    A5 T4 3.36 2222 1st 2.5L EP,LdNrL 29.53 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Bumblebee Granny *29.43


